(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
5. SPS Series (Shielded Type)
Applications
●    GPS receiver module.
●    Smart Home Systems.
●    Other various electronic appliances.
Features
●    Available in magnetically shielded.

DCR: Milli-ohm meter or equivalent.
Electrical specifications at 25℃.
Part Numbering System
SPS  1208 - 220  M
INDUCTANCE TOLERANCE
INDUCTANCE VALUE CODE
SIZE  CODE
PRODUCT SERIES CODE
Dimensions (mm)
(N: ±30%, M: ±20%, Y: ±15%, K: ±10%)
(i.e. 6R8 : 6.8μH ; 220 : 22μH)
2
PCB Pattern
Fig. 5
B C E F G (ref.) H (ref.) I (ref.)
12.70±0.30 5.00±0.50 2.30±0.20 5.00±0.20 6.00 7.00 4.00
12.70±0.30 6.00±0.50 2.30±0.20 5.00±0.20 6.00 7.00 4.00
12.70±0.30 8.00±0.50 2.30±0.20 5.00±0.20 6.00 7.00 4.0012.70±0.30SPS1208
ASeries
12.70±0.30
12.70±0.30
SPS1205
SPS1206
F
C
E
A
G
I
H
I
B
 22
0
(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
5. SPS Series (Shielded Type)
Electrical Characteristics
SPS 1205 / 1206 / 1208 TYPE
Inductance L
value code (µH) 1205 1206 1208 1205 1206 1208
2R5 2.5 M 24 16 11.4 5.00 6.20 7.80
4R5 4.5 M - - 14.0 - - 6.80
5R0 5.0 M 35 22 - 4.00 4.70 -
6R5 6.5 M - - 18.0 - - 6.50
7R5 7.5 M 40 25 - 3.50 3.80 -
100 10 M 54 35 21.0 3.00 3.30 5.40
120 12 M 65 38 25.0 2.80 3.00 4.90
150 15 M 70 42 36.0 2.70 2.80 4.50
180 18 M 82 50 40.0 2.60 2.50 3.90
220 22 M 95 62 43.0 2.40 2.30 3.60
250 25 M 120 - - 2.00 - -
270 27 M - 68 48.0 - 2.00 3.40
330 33 M,Y 145 90 62.0 1.80 1.90 3.00
390 39 M,Y 160 100 76.0 1.65 1.75 2.70
470 47 Y - 130 85.0 - 1.60 2.50
500 50 Y 200 - - 1.50 - -
560 56 Y 240 155 110.0 1.40 1.45 2.30
680 68 Y 280 170 135.0 1.30 1.30 2.10
750 75 Y 330 - - 1.20 - -
820 82 Y - 185 150.0 - 1.20 1.90
101 100 Y,K 400 220 170.0 1.00 1.10 1.70
121 120 Y,K 500 260 190.0 0.90 1.00 1.50
151 150 Y,K 580 320 240.0 0.80 0.90 1.40
181 180 Y,K 750 380 270.0 0.70 0.80 1.30
221 220 K 840 460 380.0 0.65 0.70 1.10
271 270 K 1000 520 400.0 0.60 0.65 1.00
331 330 K 1340 660 650.0 0.54 0.60 0.90
391 390 K 1500 870 670.0 0.50 0.55 0.85
471 470 K 1980 970 850.0 0.45 0.50 0.80
561 560 K 2200 1320 900.0 0.40 0.45 0.70
681 680 K 2400 1500 1000.0 0.35 0.40 0.65
821 820 K 3000 1700 1150.0 0.30 0.35 0.60
102 1000 K - 2300 1650.0 - 0.30 0.55